Fall 2023 Examination Schedule

Exams or final course activities may not be opened before the scheduled period.
If students need to reschedule a final exam or activity, then they should contact
their instructor as soon as possible to request rescheduling. Requests made in
less than 24 hours prior to the published examination period may not be
honored.

EVENING AND WEEKEND COURSES

Examinations for off-campus and evening courses will be held at the regularly scheduled course
meeting time between Saturday, December 9, 2023, and Friday, December 15, 2023.

DAY COURSES

Use the Semester Course Start Time of the Examination Schedule below to determine the day
and time for your exam.

EXAMPLE 1: For classes meeting on Monday, Wednesday and Friday from 11:00 a.m. — 11:50
a.m. during the semester, the exam will be on Wednesday, December 13, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. —
11:50 a.m.

EXAMPLE 2: For classes meeting on Tuesday and Thursday from 9:30 a.m. — 10:45 a.m.
during the semester, the exam will be on Monday, December 11, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. — 11:50
a.m.

If any student has more than two (2) final examinations scheduled on any one day, the student
may request that the last scheduled exam (or exams if more than three) be rescheduled for
another time period during Final Examination Week. Students must request a rescheduled exam
from the instructor no later than the 13™ week of the semester. The instructor may reschedule
the exam for any regular time period during Final Examination Week, as long as this does not
result in more than two scheduled final examinations on any one day for the student.

All grades are due to the Registrar no later than Monday, December 18, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.




Monday, December 11, 2023

Tuesday, December 12, 2023

SEMESTER COURSE

Conflicts

Tuesday, Thursday

Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Tuesday, Thursday

Governor's Inauguration
(University Closed)

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

Thursday, December 14, 2023

Friday, December 15, 2023

Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Monday, Wednesday, Friday

Tuesday, Thursday
Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Tuesday, Thursday
Monday, Wednesday, Friday

Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Tuesday, Thursday

Monday, Wednesday, Friday
Monday, Wednesday, Friday

START TIME

9:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
Other start times
1:00 p.m.
Other start times

EXAM TIME

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

9:50 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
2:50 p.m.
4:50 p.m.

9:50 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
2:50 p.m.
4:50 p.m.

9:50 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
2:50 p.m.
4:50 p.m.

9:50 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
2:50 p.m.
4:50 p.m.
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