Fall 2023 Examination Schedule

Exams or final course activities may not be opened before the scheduled period. If students need to reschedule a final exam or activity, then they should contact their instructor as soon as possible to request rescheduling. Requests made in less than 24 hours prior to the published examination period may not be honored.

EVENING AND WEEKEND COURSES

Examinations for off-campus and evening courses will be held at the regularly scheduled course meeting time between Saturday, December 9, 2023, and Friday, December 15, 2023.

DAY COURSES

Use the Semester Course Start Time of the Examination Schedule below to determine the day and time for your exam.

EXAMPLE 1: For classes meeting on Monday, Wednesday and Friday from 11:00 a.m. – 11:50 a.m. during the semester, the exam will be on Wednesday, December 13, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. – 11:50 a.m.

EXAMPLE 2: For classes meeting on Tuesday and Thursday from 9:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m. during the semester, the exam will be on Monday, December 11, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. – 11:50 a.m.

If any student has more than two (2) final examinations scheduled on any one day, the student may request that the last scheduled exam (or exams if more than three) be rescheduled for another time period during Final Examination Week. Students must request a rescheduled exam from the instructor no later than the 13th week of the semester. The instructor may reschedule the exam for any regular time period during Final Examination Week, as long as this does not result in more than two scheduled final examinations on any one day for the student.

All grades are due to the Registrar no later than Monday, December 18, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

	SEMESTER COURSE	START TIME	EXAM TIME	
Monday, December 11, 2023				
	Conflicts		8:00 a.m.	9:50 a.m.
	Tuesday, Thursday	9:30 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	11:50 a.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	12:00 p.m.	1:00 p.m.	2:50 p.m.
	Tuesday, Thursday	2:30 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	4:50 p.m.
Tuesday, December 12, 2023				
	Governor's Inauguration			
	(University Closed)			
Wednesday, December 13, 2023				
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	8:00 a.m.	8:00 a.m.	9:50 a.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	11:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	11:50 a.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	2:00 p.m.	1:00 p.m.	2:50 p.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	4:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	4:50 p.m.
Thursday, December 14, 2023	Tuesday, Thursday	8:00 a.m.	8:00 a.m.	9:50 a.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	10:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	11:50 a.m.
	Tuesday, Thursday	1:00 p.m.	1:00 p.m.	2:50 p.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	3:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	4:50 p.m.
Friday, December 15, 2023		0.00	0.00	0.50
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	9:00 a.m.	8:00 a.m.	9:50 a.m.
	Tuesday, Thursday	Other start times	10:00 a.m.	11:50 a.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	1:00 p.m.	1:00 p.m.	2:50 p.m.
	Monday, Wednesday, Friday	Other start times	3:00 p.m.	4:50 p.m.